



Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2025.02.27
11:50:36 +0300

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4136 OF 2024

Balu Ganpat Desai .. Petitioner
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Akshata Desai i/b Krunal Thakkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Mohit Jadhav Addl.G.P for Respondent Nos.1 and 5.
Ms. Meena Dhuri i/b Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.
Mr. Sanket Nandode Asst. Eng. (B & F) Department K/East Ward present.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATE : 21st FEBRUARY, 2025

P. C.:-

1) Leave to amend to delete Respondent No.3 and 7 from the array of the Respondents, granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith and in any event during the course of day, in the record of the Court and simultaneously in the copies served upon the learned Advocates for the Respondents.

1.1) Mr. Mohit Jadhav, learned Addl.G.P waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 5.

1.2) Ms. Meena Dhuri, learned Advocate waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 to 4, 6 and 7.

2.) Issue notice to Respondent Nos.8 and 9, returnable on 21st March, 2025.



3) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies of Petition in the Registry within a period of one week from today failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)