

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4136 OF 2024**

Balu Ganpat Desai

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Nitin Sejpal a/w Mr. Krunal Thakkar for Petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 & 5 -State.

Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar i/b Ms. Meena Dhuri and Ms.Komal Punjabi for
Respondent Nos. 2 and 4-BMC.

Mr. Sanket Nandode, Assistant Engineer, (B&F) K/E, Ward, present.

Mr. Omprakash Pandey a/w Ms. Suchita Pandey & Ms. Pramila Prajapati for
Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 5th May 2025.****PC. :**

1) Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 and 4, seeks
time to file reply of Respondent No.4.

2) Mr. Pandey, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.9 also
seeks time to file reply.

2.1) Said replies be filed on or before 20th June 2025.

3) Stand over to 26th June 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**