



VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE

Digitally signed by
VINA ARVIND
KHADPE
Date: 2026.03.07
17:44:24 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4136 OF 2024

Balu Ganpat Desai

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Sahir Patel i/b. Mr. Krunal Thakker for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rutuja Bodake i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.2, 4
& 6 - BMC.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

PC :

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submitted that the Advocate on record is in personal difficulty and hence unable to attend the Court.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 1st April, 2026.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)